# Children, Families, Health, and Human Services

http://www.leg.mt.gov/css/committees/interim/2003\_2004/child\_fam/ default.asp

#### Section 5-5-225, MCA, provides:

The Children, Families, Health, and Human Services (CFHHS) Interim Committee has administrative rule review, draft legislation review, program evaluation, and monitoring responsibilities for the Montana Department of Public Health and Human Services and the entities attached to that department for administrative purposes.

#### <u>Membership</u>

Joint Rule 30-70 Not less than half of the members must have served on the following session standing committees:

House Human Services House Appropriations Senate Public Health, Welfare, and Safety Senate Finance and Claims

#### MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE

## House Members

## Rep. Edith Clark (R)

P.O. Box 34 Sweetgrass, MT 59484-0034 Ph: 937-6905 ejclark@northerntel.net

## Rep. Eve Franklin (D)

2702 Dawn Dr. Great Falls, MT 59404-3634 Ph: 761-6815

## Rep. Carol Gibson (D)

2518 Broadwater Ave. Billings, MT 59102-4608 Ph: 656-0384 jcgibson@imt.net

## Rep. Don Roberts (R)

5414 Walter Hagen Dr. Billings, MT 59106-1007 Wk: 652-8411, Hm: 652-3536 dlroberts@attbi.com

#### Senate Members

Sen. John Esp (R) P.O. Box 1024 Big Timber, MT 59011-1024 Ph: 932-5662 jesp@mcn.net

Sen. Jerry O'Neil (R) 985 Walsh Rd. Columbia Falls, MT 59912-9044 Ph: 892-7602 oneil@centurytel.net **Sen. Gerald Pease (D)** P.O. Box 556 Lodge Grass, MT 59050-0556 Ph: 639-2561

Sen. Trudi Schmidt (D) 4029 6th Ave. South Great Falls, MT 59405-3746 Ph: 452-7215 trudisd21@yahoo.com

#### Assigned Studies

<u>HJR 3</u> Examine child abuse and neglect proceedings in order to determine how to provide representation for indigent families and to determine the earliest opportunity for prevention and intervention.

<u>SJR 11</u> Study the problems of alcohol and drug abuse and of prevention, early intervention, and treatment.

<u>Staff</u> Susan Fox, Research Analyst, Legislative Services Division

Greg Petesch, Director of Legal Services Office, Legislative Services Division

Dawn Field, Legislative Secretary, Legislative Services Division